damage in amounts not less than two hundred fifty thousand/five hundred thousand dollars 

($250,000.00/$500,000.00) bodily injury in any one accident, the latter figure for accidents involving more than one 

person; and property damage insurance in an amount of not less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) for one 

accident. Further, the Franchisee shall provide worker’s compensation insurance for its employees in the form and 

amount prescribed by law. The aforesaid liability insurance shall include a ten-day notice of cancellation in favor of the

[...]

as required in this paragraph in full force shall be grounds for cancellation of the franchise and forfeiture of the bond 

provided per the requirements below. 

To guarantee performance by the Franchisee under the franchise, the Franchisee shall post with the City two thousand 

five hundred dollars ($2,500) in cash or the estimated amount of franchise fees for a three-month period, whichever 

sum is greater. Such sum may be applied by the City to any default by the hauler in performance of the franchise. Upon 

the completion of the terms of the franchise and compliance with all terms and conditions hereof, a hauler shall be